506670879 05/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6717694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 055491 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR SHOULD BE: TUBULAR CONNECTIONS LLC AND EDWARD GOLDSTEIN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUBULAR CONNECTIONS LLC	02/24/2021
EDWARD GOLDSTEIN	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEKELMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	227 WEST MONROE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2600
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675295
Application Number:	16846283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40439-21540 & 21560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HILTEN
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hilten/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 7 source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page1.tif source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page2.tif source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page3.tif source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page4.tif source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page5.tif source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page6.tif

source=40439_CorrectiveAssignment_filedMay192021#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	***************************************
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUBULAR CONNECTIONS LLC	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

15	ZEKELMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	227 WEST MONROE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2600
City:	CHICAGO
gottee country.	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675295
Application Number:	16846283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)861-1783

 Phone:
 2028611500

 Email:
 patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1:1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NWAddress Line 2:WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40439-21540; 21560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HILTEN
Signature:	/John S. Hilten/
	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=40439_Assignment_filedMarch42021#page1.tif source=40439_Assignment_filedMarch42021#page2.tif source=40439_Assignment_filedMarch42021#page3.tif source=40439_Assignment_filedMarch42021#page4.tif source=40439_Assignment_filedMarch42021#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6583240 **Receipt Date:** 03/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tubular Connections LLC, a New York limited liability company, with an address of 259 Arleigh Road, Douglaston, NY 11363 and Edward Goldstein, an individual (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of certain intellectual property set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Assigned IP"); and

WHEREAS, Zekelman Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 2600, Chicago, Illinois 60606. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' Assigned IP as contemplated by that certain Asset Purchase Agreement among Assignors and Assignee dated as of the date hereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, sets over and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP, including all foreign counterparts, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, divisions or extensions thereof, in all countries around the world, together with the right to claim priority of said applications in all countries in accordance with International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as it may be amended and the Paris Convention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms relative to the Assigned IP may be granted, maintained or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Patent Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assigned IP with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, all those in privity therewith and/or other legal representatives.

Each Assignor further agrees to execute all documents and do all such other things as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and/or purpose of this agreement. In addition, and without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each Assignor further agrees, at

the reasonable request of Assignee or its successors in interest, to do all lawful acts which may be required for obtaining and enforcing the intellectual property rights in the Assigned IP, and to otherwise aid Assignee or its successors in interest in enforcing intellectual property rights in the Assigned IP, all at the expense of Assignors.

The formation, construction, and performance of this agreement, including the rights and duties of the parties hereunder, shall be construed, interpreted, governed, applied and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to agreements entered into and performed entirely therein by residents thereof, without regard to any provisions relating to conflicts of laws among different jurisdictions.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but of all which together shall constitute one instrument. A signed copy of this agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this agreement.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal as of the date last signed below.

	ASSIGNOR Tubular Connections LLC
Date:02 / 24 / 2021	By:
	ASSIGNOR Edward Goldstein
Date:02 / 24 / 2021	Signature:
	ASSIGNEE Zekelman Industries, Inc.
Date:	By:
	(title)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal as of the date last signed below.

	ASSIGNOR Tubular Connections LLC
Date:	By: (name) (title)
	ASSIGNOR Edward Goldstein
Date:	Signature:
	ASSIGNEE Zekelman Industries, Inc.
Date:	By: Michael McNamara (title) EVP

Schedule A: PATENTS

Country	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
United States	Nut Restrainer, Centering Tool, And Methods of Use	16/675,295	11/6/2019	N/A	N/A
United States	Nut Restrainer, and Methods of Use	16/846,283	4/11/2020	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 05/19/2021